02-28-2003



Atty Docket No.:

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

231987US2

102376925 2-25-03 PATENTS ONLY



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kiyotaka IWATA, Masahide IWAZAWA, Akira ITOH and Yasushi Name: TOYODA KOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA YAMADA Address: 1-1, Asahi-machi, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? \(\sum \)Yes \(\begin{align*}\)No Execution Date: December 16, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/320,650 Additional numbers attached?

Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing raul - Sacher Registration Number: 24,913 Registration No. 43,418 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 3 02/28/2003 ECOOPER 00000036 10320650 Do not detach this portion 01 FC:8021 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 013785 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to TOYODA KOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at 1-1, Asahi-machi, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

CONTROL APPARATUS OF ELECTRIC POWER STEERING

) for which I (we) have			
application for	a United States Letters	Patent on		
(Applicat	tion Serial No. $\frac{10/320,650}{650}$	$\frac{1}{1}$ filed on $\frac{1}{1}$	December 17,	2002
)				

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Name: Akira ITOH

1)_	Mame: Kiyotaka IWATA	Date: December 16, 2002
2)	Masahide Iwazawa Name: Masahide IWAZAWA	December 16, 2002 Date:
3)	Ukira Itoh	Date: December 16, 2002

Page 1 of 2

4) Yasushi YAMADA	Date: <u>December 16</u> , 2002
Witness:	Date: December 16, 2002
Witness: Takaslı Stumyu Name:	Date: December 16, 2002

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 013785 FRAME: 0450